
THE VALUE OF AN EDUCATION
AT SHEPHERD UNIVERSITY

State Comparison of Average Tuition and Fees For Public Four-Year Colleges

Shepherd University rate 2019-2020; all others College Board 2018-2019

WHAT WEST VIRGINIA RESIDENTS PAY WHAT MARYLAND RESIDENTS PAY

WHAT PENNSYLVANIA RESIDENTS PAY WHAT VIRGINIA RESIDENTS PAY

SHEPHERD 

Maryland

Pennsylvania

Virginia

$7,784

$27,180

$23,930

$33,640 $33,640

$33,640

SHEPHERD 

West Virginia

Maryland

Virginia

$18,017

$23,930

$22,380

$33,640

SHEPHERD 

West Virginia

Pennsylvania

Virginia

$18,017

$22,380

$33,640

$27,180

SHEPHERD 

West Virginia

Maryland

Pennsylvania

$18,017

$23,930

$22,380

$27,180


