

THE VALUE OF AN EDUCATION AT SHEPHERD UNIVERSITY

State Comparison of Average Tuition and Fees For Public Four-Year Colleges

WHAT WEST VIRGINIA RESIDENTS PAY

WHAT MARYLAND RESIDENTS PAY



SHEPHERD	\$7,784		
Maryland	\$23	,930	
Pennsylvania	\$	27,180	
Virginia		\$33,640	



WHAT PENNSYLVANIA RESIDENTS PAY

WHAT VIRGINIA RESIDENTS PAY



SHEPHERD	\$18,017
West Virginia	\$22,380
Maryland	\$23,930
Virginia	\$33,640

